Government of Uttarakhan(f 

e-Stamp 

lN-UK46845471451457T 

01-Oc~202112;55 PM 

NONACC (SV)/ uk1319204/ DEHRADUN/ UK-DH 

SUBIN-UKUK131920497842146355961T 

MMBM HOSf'ff AUTY PVT LTD 

Artlcle 35 Lease • 

MAUZA JHAJRA TEHSIL VIKASNAGAR DEHRADUN ., 

29,56,000 
(Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Six Thousand only) 

MAWESH KUMAR MAHAJAN 

MMBM HOSPITALITY PVT LTD 

MMBM HOSPITALITY PVT LTD 

59,200 
(Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred only) 

Lease Rent 

Average Annual Rent 

Period ofLease 

LEASE DEED 

Rs. 25,000/-per month 

(with 10% increment after every three years) 

Rs. 4,92,598/-

629 Years 11 months 

Value of Lease on which stamp duty paid 

E-stampNo. IN-UK 

Rs. 29,55,588/-

[...]

parties have agreed to the terms and conditions thereof; 
~ 

NOWTHISAGREEMENTWITNESSETHASUNDER:-

1. That the Lessor do hereby lease out the said land mentioned in schedule 

ofthisAgreementto and in favouroflessee with effects from i.e.-Ist 

day of October, 202 l at the rate ~fRs. 25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand 

only) per month, which shalJ increase @ 10% in every three year. 

The maintenance charges will be paid to the Lessor as per mutual 

consent on yearly basis. The present lease Agreement is for a period 

of29 years 11 months, whiq_h can be extended by mutual consent of